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Aberystwyth - Machynlleth  Service X28 (LOAX028) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th April 2021 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Aberystwyth Morrisons 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 -- 1620 -- 
Ceredigion Council Offices 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 -- 1621 -- 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (arr)  0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 -- 1625 -- 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (dep)  0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1740 
Bronglais Hospital  0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1742 
Waunfawr Ysgol Penglais School 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1745 
Comins Coch 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1749 
Bow Street, Post Office 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1752 
Talybont Square 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1758 
Tre Taliesin 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1801 
Tre'r Ddol, Wildfowler Hotel 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1803 
Furnace Bridge 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1809 
Eglwysfach P.O 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1811 
Glandyfi 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1813 
Derwenlas, Black Lion 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1816 
Machynlleth Clock (arr) 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1820 
Machynlleth Clock (dep) 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1821 
Machynlleth Depot 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1822 

 
 
 

Machynlleth - Aberystwyth  Service X28 (LOAX028) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th April 2021 until further notice 

Days:  SH SD       SH SD  
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth Depot 0725 0745 0745 0759 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 
Machynlleth Clock (arr) 0726 0747 0747 0800 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1426 1526 
Machynlleth Clock (dep) 0730 0750 0750 0800 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1430 1530 
Derwenlas, Black Lion 0733 0753 0753 0803 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1433 1533 
Glandyfi 0737 0757 0757 0807 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1437 1537 
Eglwysfach P.O 0739 0759 0759 0809 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1439 1539 
Furnace 0741 0801 0801 0811 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1441 1541 
Tre'r Ddol, Wildfowler Hotel 0747 0807 0807 0817 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1447 1547 
Tre Taliesin 0749 0809 0809 0819 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1449 1549 
Talybont, Square 0752 0812 0812 0822 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1452 1552 
Bow Street, Post Office 0758 0820 0820 0829 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1459 1559 
Commins Coch 0801 0823 0823 0832 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1502 1602 
Waunfawr, Ysgol Penglais School 0805 0828 0830 0837 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1507 1607 
Bronglais Hospital  0808 0831 0834 0840 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1518 1610 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (arr)  0810 0836 0839 0845 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1520 1613 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (dep)  0815 0838 0840 -- 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- -- 1615 
Ceredigion Council Offices 0817 0840 0842 -- 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 -- -- 1617 
Aberystwyth Morrisons 0819 0842 0844 -- 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 -- -- 1619 

 



 

Page 2 of 3 

Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Aberystwyth - Machynlleth  Service X28 (LOAX028) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th April 2021 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Aberystwyth Morrisons 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 -- 1620 -- 
Ceredigion Council Offices 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 -- 1621 -- 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (arr)  0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 -- 1625 -- 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (dep)  0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1740 
Bronglais Hospital  0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1742 
Waunfawr Ysgol Penglais School 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1745 
Comins Coch 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1749 
Bow Street, Post Office 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1752 
Talybont Square 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1758 
Tre Taliesin 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1801 
Tre'r Ddol, Wildfowler Hotel 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1803 
Furnace Bridge 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1809 
Eglwysfach P.O 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1811 
Glandyfi 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1813 
Derwenlas, Black Lion 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1816 
Machynlleth Clock (arr) 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1820 
Machynlleth Clock (dep) 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1821 
Machynlleth Depot 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1822 
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Machynlleth - Aberystwyth  Service X28 (LOAX028) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th April 2021 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth Depot 0745 0759 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 
Machynlleth Clock (arr) 0747 0800 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 
Machynlleth Clock (dep) 0750 0800 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 
Derwenlas, Black Lion 0753 0803 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 
Glandyfi 0757 0807 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 
Eglwysfach P.O 0759 0809 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 
Furnace 0801 0811 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 
Tre'r Ddol, Wildfowler Hotel 0807 0817 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 
Tre Taliesin 0809 0819 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 
Talybont, Square 0812 0822 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 
Bow Street, Post Office 0820 0829 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 
Commins Coch 0823 0832 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 
Waunfawr, Ysgol Penglais School 0828 0837 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 
Bronglais Hospital  0831 0840 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (arr)  0836 0845 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 4 (dep)  0838 -- 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- 1615 
Ceredigion Council Offices 0840 -- 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 -- 1617 
Aberystwyth Morrisons 0842 -- 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 -- 1619 

 
 


